

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA- SHEVA TAL-URAN,RAIGAD - 400707, MAHARASHTRA

(e-mail:aeocell.jnch@gov.in; Telephone No.022-27244779)

F.No.S/26-Misc-162/2019-20 AEO Cell Part-I

PUBLIC NOTICE NO.09/2021 DIN:20210178000000666A8A

Subject: Fortnight Long AEO Drive - Creation of facilitation Helpdesk- reg.

Kind attention of all Importers, Exporters, Members of Trade and Industry Associations and Stakeholders is drawn to the CBEC Circular No. 33/2016 dated 22.07.2016 (as amended), and Circular No. 54/2020-Customs dated 15.12.2020 issued by Central Board of Indirect Taxation & Customs, New Delhi.

2. In addition to other functions, AEO Cell at Room No. 106, C wing, 1st Floor, JNCH, Nhava Sheva will act as "Facilitation Helpdesk" for any query related to filing of new applications for different tiers (T1, T2,T3 & LO) and problems, if any, being faced while processing of pending applications. Accordingly, the Importers/Exporters/Customs Brokers/Stake-holders may contact the following officers of AEO Cell, JNCH, Nhava Sheva.

Sr. No	Name of the Officer	Designation	Mob. No.
1.	K.S.N. Reddy	Appraising Officer	8898003620
2.	Umesh Bhagade	Appraising Officer	9930322579
3.	Dinesh Gavad	Superintendent	9224326968
4.	Yogesh Mehta	Examining Officer	9871238986
5.	Amar Gupta	Examining Officer	9650975559

The Importers/Exporters/Customs Brokers/Stake-holders may also communicate their grievance relating to AEO Certification on e-mail Id at aeocell.jnch@gov.in .

3. Sh. Dhirendra Mani Tripathi (Email id: dm.tripathi@nic.in), Addl. Commissioner of Customs, AEO, NS-III, JNCH, Nhava Sheva & Sh. Sandip Bhosale (Email id: irs.drsandipdb88@gov.in) Dy. Commissioner of Customs, AEO, NS-III, JNCH, Nhava Sheva have been designated as nodal officer and CRM respectively for the escalation of the grievances.

--sd-

(S. K. Vimalanathan) Pr. Commissioner of Customs(NS-III) JNCH, Nhava Sheva

Date:22.01.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II, JNCH.
- 2. The Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs, NS-G/NS-I/NS-III/NS-III/NS-IV/NS-V, JNCH.
- 3. All Additional/Joint Commissioners of Customs, JNCH.
- 4. EDI Section for uploading on the departmental website.
- 5. Notice Board.
- 6. Office copy.